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Corporate Staff 
 
 

Corporate Staff 

Name Title 

Jerry Rozenberg President & CEO 

Sarah Bokow Chief Operating Officer 

Elina Beyn Vice President of Enrollment Management 

Chanie Schneck Chief Financial Officer 

Jennifer Newham Vice President Accreditation and Compliance 

Uuan Grant Chief Information Officer 

Anna Kopit Vice President of Financial Aid 

 

City College – Hollywood  
 
 

Campus Administration/Staff 

Name Email Title 

Raquel Logan Saulsberry rlogansaulsberry@citycollege.edu Campus Director 

Dr. Charity Jennings cjennings@citycollege.edu Director of Academic Affairs 

Ryan Hoey rhoey@centereducation.org Director of Admissions 

Kayssa Leal Da Silva klealdasilva@citycollege.edu Enrollment Manager 

Samuel Leon sleon@citycollege.edu Admissions Coordinator 

Joseph Haeffel jhaeffel@citycollege.edu Admissions Coordinator 

Danielle Searcy dsearcy@citycollege.edu Career Services Manager 

Esther Wolman ewolman@citycollege.edu Controller 

Rebecca Geduld rgeduld@citycollege.edu Students Accounts Manager 

Michael Johnson mjohnson@citycollege.edu Director of Financial Aid 

Patty Patterson ppatterson@citycollege.edu Financial Aid Director 

Tamara Ferguson tferguson@citycollege.edu Financial Aid Officer 

Catherine Dieterly cdieterly@citycollege.edu Librarian 

Michelle Sanchez msanchez@citycollege.edu Registrar 

Marsha Brown mbrown@citycollege.edu Assistant Registrar 

Jason Hernandez jhernandez@citycollege.edu Student Records Assistant 

  Maria Cruz mcruz@citycollege.edu   Administrative Assistant 
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Academic Department - Department Chairs and Faculty 

* Indicates open position as of the date of this publication. 
✓ Indicates faculty member is full-time. All other faculty are adjunct. 

Faculty Member 

Position 

Email 

Degrees/ 

Diplomas Held & Awarding 

Institution: 

Professional 

Credential(s) 

Type: License 
Number: 

Allied Health (Medical Assistant) 

Stacey Rider  
 
Interim Program Chair:  
Allied Health Program 
 
srider@citycollege.edu 

DHSc, AT Still University 
MEd, Allied Health Teaching and     
Leadership, Keiser University 
DMS Certificate, NYU Medical Center 
B.A. Multidisciplinary Studies, Stonybrook 
University 

ARDMS:  
RDMS (Abd, 
OBGYN, Br) 
RDCS 

RVT 

51615 

Viera, Yesenia  
 
Didactic Instructor: Medical 
Assistant 
 
yviera@citycollege.edu 
 

M.D., Medicine, Universidad lberoamericana 
 
A.A., Biology, Miami Dade Community College 

 AMT 2806775 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Rider, Stacey  
 
Program Chair: Diagnostic Medical 
Sonography 
srider@citycollege.edu 
 

DHSc, AT Still University 
MEd, Allied Health Teaching and 
Leadership, Keiser University 
DMS Certificate, NYU Medical Center 
B.A. Multidisciplinary Studies, Stonybrook 
University 

ARDMS:  
RDMS (Abd, 
OBGYN, Br) 
RDCS 
RVT 

51615 

Sadowski- Meyl, Nicola 
 
Clinical Coordinator: 
Diagnostic Medical Sonography 
 
nsadowski@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Psychology - Florida State University 
A.A. Diagnostic Medical Sonography -Keiser 
University 

ARDMS 
 
ARRT (VT) 

93389 
 
463755 

Torrance, Loanna  
 
Instructor: 
Diagnostic Medical Sonography  
 
ltorrance@citycollege.edu 

M.A. Interdisciplinary Studies (Public Health 
and Education) - Liberty University 

B.S. Biology/Marine Biology - Florida Institute 
of Technology 

A.S. Diagnostic Medical Sonography; and 
Certificate in Echocardiography - Gulf Coast 
State College A.A. General - Lake-Sumter 
Community College 

ARDMS 195653 

Emergency Medical Services 
(EMT-B & Paramedic) 

Sola, David  
 
Program Chair: Emergency Medical 
Services 
 
Dsola@citycollege.edu 
 

M.P.A. Barry University 
 
B.P.A. Barry University 
 
A.S. Emergency Medical Services, Miami 
Dade College 
 
 

Paramedic PMD517094 

Betancourt, Francois  
 
Clinical Coordinator: Emergency  

AS-EMS-Broward College 
 
BA-Psychology-Florida Intl. University 

Paramedic PMD18081 
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Fbetancourt@citycollege.edu AS-EMS-Broward College 
 
 

Carlos Martinez 

Program Coordinator: 
EMT/Paramedic 

 
cmartinez1@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Fire Science – Columbia Southern 
University 
 
Certification Paramedic - American Medical 
Academy  

Paramedic PMD 522925 

Gato, Daniel  
 
Program Coordinator: Emergency 
Medical Services 
 
dgato@citycollege.edu 

M.S., Fire and Safety Management, Oklahoma 
State University 
 
B.B.A., Finance, Florida International 
University 
 
A.A., Business Administration, Miami Dade 
College 
 
Certificate, Emergency Medical Services, 
American Medical Academy 

  Paramedic PMD519148 

Mizell, William 
 
Instructor: 
EMS/EMT/Paramedic 
 
wmizell@citycollege.edu 

B.A. Sociology, University of Florida  Paramedic PMD519996  
 

Torres, Kianni 
 
Instructor: 
EMS/EMT/Paramedic 
 
ktorres@citycollege.edu 

AS Emergency Medical Services, Valencia 
College  
AA General Studies, Valencia College  

Paramedic 
EMT 

PMD538418  
EMT563534  

Surgical Technology 

Merschdorf, Bonnie  
 
Program Chair: Surgical 
Technology 
 
bmerschdorf@citycollege.edu 
 

B.S. Healthcare Management, Ashworth 
College Norcross 
 
A.S. Healthcare Administration, Ashworth 
College Norcross 

Certified 
Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST) 

89952 

Vilches, Alexandra Ortega 
 
Instructor - CST 
Surgical Technology 
 
avilches@citycollege.edu 

M.S. Medical Science, St. James School of 
Medicine 
 
B.B.S. Biology, Florida International University 
 
A.S. Surgical Technology, Southeastern 
College 
 
A.A.Fine Arts, Miami Dade College 

Certified 
Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST) 

215097 

Dennison, Eric  
 
Clinical Coordinator: Surgical 
Technology 
 
edennison@citycollege.edu 
 

Associate of Specialized Technology: Surgical 
Technology, Sanford-Brown Institute 

Certified 
Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST) 

124778 

Leetom, Tracey 
 
Instructor/Clinical Preceptor: 
Surgical Technology 
 

B.S. Health Science, Southern New 
Hampshire University 

Certified 
Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST) 

199567 
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Tleetom@citycollege.edu 
 

Kangas, Ashley  
 
Instructor : 
Surgical Technology 
 
 
akangas@citycollege.edu 
 

B.S. Health Science, Southern New 
Hampshire University 

Certified 
Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST) 

210890 

Howard, Garry 
 
Instructor: 
Surgical Technology 
 
ghoward@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Nursing, Adventist University of Health 
Sciences 
 
A.S., Nursing, Adventist University of Health 
Sciences 
 
Diploma, Surgical Technology, North 
Technical Education Center  

Certified 
Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST) 
Certified 
Surgical First 
Assistant 
(CSFA) 

106828 
 
 
 
 
106828 

Radiologic Technology  

Jones (Brisinte), Jill 
 
Program Chair: Radiography 
 
jjones@citycollege.edu  

M.Ed. Curriculum & Instruction, Concordia 
University  
B.S. Health Science in Professional 
Development and Advanced Patient Care, 
Grand Canyon University  
AAS Medical Imaging, College of Lake County 
 

CRT  

R.T.(R)(ARRT) 
CRT51879  

ARRT 334119 

Veterinary Technology 

Garcia, Molly  
 
Program Chair: Veterinary 
Technology 

 
mgarcia1@citycollege.edu 

B.A., Equine Technology, Otterhein College, 
 
A.S., Veterinary Technology, Columbus 
State Community College 

Vet Tech 5224 

Amon, Nicole  

Instructor: 

namon@citycollege.edu 

D.V.M., Veterinary Medicine, University of 
Prince Edward Island 

Veterinarian VM11931 

Lennon, Caitlin 

Instructor: 

clennon@citycollege.edu 
 

B.S., Animal Science, University of Florida 

A.S., Veterinary Technology, Pierce College 

Vet Tech 4527 

Olivo, Donna  
 
Clinical Coordinator: Veterinary 
Technology 

 
dolivo@citycollege.edu 

AHT/CVT Animal Science Institute AAS 

Morris County College 

  

Gallowitz, Cheryl 

Instructor: Veterinary 

Technology 

B.A.S., Veterinary Technology, St. Petersburg 
College 
 
A.A.S. Veterinary Technology, SUNY Ulster 
 
A.A.A. Equine Science, State University of 
New York 

Vet Tech VT5398 
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cgallowitz@citycollege.edu 
 

Online/General Education – Healthcare Administration 

Zabel, Michelle 

Program Chair: 

General Education 

mzabel@citycollege.edu 

 

M.B.A., Business,  
Nova Southeastern University  
B.A., Business, Eckerd College 

N/A  

Fawley, Lowrie 

lfawley@citycollege.edu 

M.A. English, University of Florida  
B.A. English, University of Florida  
A.A. Theatre/English,  
Santa Fe Community College 

N/A  

Kolman, Chloe 

ckolman@citycollege.edu 

M.A., English, Florida Gulf Coast University 
B.A., English, Florida Gulf Coast University 

N/A  

Kerrigan, Lori 

lkerrigan@citycollege.edu 

M.A., Business Communication, Jones 
International University  
B.S., Hospitality Management,  
Nova Southeastern University  
A.A., Liberal Arts,  
Broward Community College 

N/A  

Cunningham, Christopher 

ccunningham@citycollege.edu 

M.S,. Sports Administration 
St. Thomas University  
 
B.A., English, Creative Writing, Minor in 
Political Science and Secondary Education  
University of Miami 
 

N/A  

Pontoo, Lonell 

lpontoo@citycollege.edu 

M.A., Math, South Carolina University  
B.S., Math, South Carolina University 

N/A  

Sammet, Diane 

dsammet@citycollege.edu 

M.F.A,. Art & Illustration, University of Hartford  
M.L.S., Library Science, Columbia University 
B.F.A., Illustration, Rhode Island School of 
Design 

N/A  

Walczak, David 

dwalczak@citycollege.edu 

Ph.D., Sociology University of Maryland 
M.A., Sociology, University of Maryland, 
B.A., Sociology, DePaul University 

N/A  
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Villarmosa, Alessandra 

avillarmosa@citycollege.edu 

M. D., Medicine 
University of Zulia 

N/A  

Dennis, Mary 

mdennis@citycollege.edu 

Ph.D., Health Care Admin, Capella  
M.S., Health Care Admin, Capella 

N/A  

Davis, Stephen 

sdavis@citycollege.edu 

M.S., Applied Physics  
Appalachian State University  
 
B.S., Physics 
Appalachian State University  

N/A  

Hancock, Wendy 

whancock@citycollege.edu 

M.S., Psychology 
Saint Thomas University 
 
B.A., Speech Communication,  
English & Dramatic Arts 
Mercer University 

N/A  

Jonas, Mark 

mjones@citycollege.edu 

M.A., FM, Keller Graduate School of 
Management  
M.B.A., Business Administration,  
University of Tampa  
B.S., Accounting, University of Tampa, 
Diploma, Medical Billing and Coding, Ultimate 
Medical Academy 

N/A  

McGrath, Julie 

jmcgrath@citycollege.edu 

Ph.D., Psychology 
Capella University 
 
M.B.A,. Business Administration 
Webster University  
 
B.A., Business Administration & Psychology 
Columbia College 

N/A  

Shapiro, Yosef 

yshapiro@citycollege.edu 

M.S., Environmental Science,  
Florida International University  
B.S., Environmental Science,  
Florida International University  
A.A., Biology, Miami-Dade Community 
College 

N/A  

Rothstein, Liz 

lrothstein@citycollege.edu 

J. D., Law 
Andres Bello Catholic University 
 
M. A., Comparative Law 
Indiana University   

Registered 
Medical 
Assistant 

AMT ID:  
156005 

Wolf, Ryan 

rwolf@citycollege.edu 

M.S., Chemistry University of Florida 
B.A., Rollins College Chemistry  

N/A  
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Chatman, Daryl 

dchatman@citycollege.edu 

M.S., Leadership and Human Resource 
Development,  
2020 Louisiana State University,  
Baton Rouge, LA 
 
B.S., Radiologic Sciences,  
2012 Advent Health University, Orlando, FL 

N/A  

Miraglia, Dorothy 

dmiraglia@citycollege.edu 

Ph.D., Advanced Studies Human Behavior 
Capella University 
M.A., Hofstra University 

N/A  

Viera, Yecenia 

yviera@citycollege.edu 

M.D., Medicine, Universidad lberoamericana 
A.A., Biology,  
Miami Dade Community College 

Registered 
Medical 
Assistant 

AMT ID: 2806775  

Washmuth, Daniel 

dwashmuth@citycollege.edu 

M.S., Nutrition 
Florida International University 
B.A., Nutrition  
Furman University 

N/A  
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